
178 GOVERNl\Ili;NT GAZETTE, W.A. [FEBRUARY 15, lrJ-Hi. 

Acts of Parliament, etc.-oontinuea .. 

Masters and Servants Act 
.\fedical Practitioners Act 
Metropolitan lllilk Act (Consolidated) 
Metro1iolitan Water SUJJJJlY, i::iewerage, and 

Drainage Act 
},lines Regulation Act 
2\Iine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regula-

tions 
_\Lining .... l\.ct 
Mining lJevelopmcnt Act 
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 
l.ndustrial Arbitration Begulations 
Industries Assistance Act (Consolidated) 
Inebriates A.et . . . . . . 
infants, Guardiansl!ip of, Act .. 
lnspectiou of Macl!inery Act witl! Regulations 
inspection of i::ieaffolding Act (Consolidated) 
Interpretation Act . . . . . . . . 
Irrigation and Rights in Water Act 
Justices Act (Consolidated) 
Land Act and Reguiations 
Land Agents Act and Amendment 
r .and Drninage Act 
Legal PractitioHers Act (Consolidated) 
Legitimation Act 
Licensed Surveyors Act 
Licensing Act and Amendments 
Life Assurance Act (Consolidated) 
Limitation Act 
Limited Partnerships Act 
Lotteries (Control) Act 
Lunacy Act (Consolidated) 
Main Roads Act 
Marine 8toTes Dealers Act 
Municipal Corporations Aet (Consolidated) 
N ath0 c r\ r1min istration Ad 
:tfative Flora Prote<:tiou Ad 
N otarics Ae,t 
Noxious W ecds Act 
:--:urses Registration Act 
Partnership Act .. 
Pawnbrokers Aet ( Consolidated) 
Pearli11g Act (Consolidated) 
Petroleum Act 
Phannacv and Poisons Act (Consolidated) 
Plant Diseases Act 
Police Code Compilation 
Powers of Attorne,, Aet 
Prevention of Orueltv to Animals Act 
Prisons Act (Consolirlated) 
Public Service Act (Consolidated) 
Public Works Act and A mendmcnt 
Purchasers' Protection Act 
Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 
Sale of Goods Act 
Secourl•·hand Dealers Act 
c:t,in1p Ar-t ((:onsolii!at.r!rl) 
State Covcrnmcnt fnsurance At•t 
State Mnnufactnrers Description Act 
State 'l'radi11g Concerns Act 
State 'l'r:rnsport Co-ordination Act 
Statistics A et 
Snperamrnation nm! Family Benefits Act 
Supreme Court A~t 
Supreme Comt Rules 
Tenants, Purchasers, ancl Mortgagors' Relief 

Act 
Timber Tnr.lnstr:,· Regulation Act and Regu

lations 
1'otalisat.or Act nnrl A menrlment 
Town Planning and Development Act 

£ s. d. 
(J l u 
0 1 0 
0 1 6 

0 2 0 
0 l 9 

0 2 
0 2 
U l 
(J 1 
0 2 
0 1 
0 0 
0 1 
0 2 
0 l 
0 2 
0 l 
0 3 
0 + 
0 1 
0 2 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 4 
0 1 
0 1 
0 0 
0 2 
0 2 
0 1 
() 1 
0 5 
0 2 
0 l 
0 () 
0 1 
0 0 
0 1 
0 J 
0 2 
0 3 
0 2 
0 1 
1 10 
0 0 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 2 
0 0 
0 5 
0 1 
0 0 
0 3 
0 0 
0 0 
0 i 

{j 

0 
ti 
6 
6 
0 
6 
0 
6 
6 
0 
0 
0 
<) 

u 
!i 
0 
{l 

0 
0 
6 
0 
6 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
\) 

0 

0 
I) 

0 
0 
(' 

0 
0 
6 
0 
6 
6 
6 
9 
0 
0 
G 
0 
6 
fl 
6 

0 1 6 
0 0 6 
0 2 6 
0 3 6 
1 5 0 

0 2 0 

0 2 6 
n 2 6 
0 1 6 

A.ets of Parliament, ete.---coniini,ed. 

£ 
Trades Descriptions Act 0 
Trade Unions Act 0 
'l'rafilc Act (Consolidated) and Regulations 0 
Tramways Act, Government 0 
Trespass, J<'endng and Impounding Act and 

Amendment 0 
Truck Act and Amendment 0 
Trustees Act 0 
Unclaimed :Moneys Act 0 
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 
Veteriuan· Act 0 
-water Boanls Act 0 
Weights and l\Ieasures Act and Regulations 0 
Wheat Pool Act 0 
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 0 
Workers' Compensation Act 0 
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 0 
Workmen's Wages Act 0 
Year Book, Pocket 0 

Posia!!o Extra. 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agricultme, Department of 
Appointments 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Cash Orders Lost .. 

166-7, 

Cattle, Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act 
Chief Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department .. 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
l'actories and Shops 
Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders, 

etc. 
Fisheries 
Forestry 
Health Department 
Hospitals-Boards of :Management 
,Justices of the Peace 
Labour-Department of .. 
Lnnd Drainage 

s d 
1 0 
1 6 
6 0 
0 6 

1 6 
1 ti 
1 6 
1 0 
2 0 
l 6 
2 6 
2 6 
1 0 
1 0 
2 0 
i ti 
i 6 
0 6 

Page 
176-7 

171 
i71-2 

175 
166 
167 
171 
i67 

174-5 
167 

176-7 
i61 

166 
163-4 

165 
165 
167 
166 
164 
165 

Lands Department 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Mines Department .. 
Municipalities 
Native Ac1ministration Act 
North-West Department .. 
Nmses' Registration Act .. 
Orders in Council .. 
Parliament-Bills assented to 
Partnerships dissolved 
Pawnbrokers Act 

167-9 
172 

164-5, 172-4 
170-1 

167 

·Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department .. 
l'/egistrar General .. 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Road Boards 
Tender Board 
'renders i1n-ited 
Treasmy 
University 
Water Boards 
,Vater Supply, etc., Department 

163-4, 167 
167 
165 
177 

175-6 
167 
166 

163-5 
166 
177 

165, 170-1 
i72 
172 
171 
172 

.. 170, 172 
166 
174 
170 

.. 165, 170 

L 17830/46 
Hv i\uthori(y: RO'lER'.l' H. MILLER, Government Printer, Perth. 


